Schlüter-Systems KG · Schmölestraße 7 · D-58640 Iserlohn · Tel.: +49 2371 971-261 · Fax: +49 2371 971-112 · www.schlueter-systems.com
Schlüter-Systems Ltd · Units 3-5 Bardon 22 Industrial Estate · Beveridge Lane · Coalville · Leicestershire · LE67 1TE
Tel.: +44 1530 813396 · Fax: +44 1530 813376 · sales@schluter.co.uk · www.schluter.co.uk A
rt
. N
o.
 5
52

shipped in a folded format.
The sloped trays KERDI-SHOWER-KST
1525 and -KST 1830 comprise 2
parts, which can be connected to form
a flush dovetail design. The connecting
joint is sealed with KERDI-KEBA and
 KERDI-COLL-L.
Product overview:
Dimensions of Schlüter-KERDI-SHOWER boards
8.6 Schlüter®-KERDI-SHOWER8.6 Schlüter®-KERDI-SHOWER 8.6 Schlüter®-KERDI-SHOWER
KERDI-SHOWER-T
Art.-No. B (cm) L (cm)
Height
(mm) max.
Information
KST965/1525 96.5 152.5 29
• Centre drainage
• 2% slope
KST1220/1525 122 152.5 28
KST1220/1830 122 183 32
KST1525 152.5 152.5 30 • Two-part
sloped tray
• Centre drainage
• 2% slopeKST1830 183 183 32
KERDI-SHOWER-TT
Art.-No. B (cm) L (cm)
Height
(mm) max.
Information
KST965NA/BF 96.5 96.5 26
• Off-centre
drainage
 Distance to long
sides:
30.4 cm
• 2% slope
KST965/810BF 81 96.5 23
• Centre drainage
• 2% slope
KST915BF 91.5 91.5 22
KST915/1220BF 91.5 122 25
KST1015BF 101.5 101.5 23
• Centre drainage
• 2% slope
KST1220BF 122 122 25
KERDI-SHOWER-TS
Art.-No. B (cm) L (cm)
Height
(mm) max.
Information
KST965/1525S 96.5 152.5 28
• Off-centre
drainage
 Distance to short
side: 25.4 cm